

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 51

Thursday 24th November,

2005

EXTRA ORDINARY GAZETTE

[239]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF TIMOTHY RUSSELL

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

TIMOTHY RUSSELL

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of November, 2005.

JOHN BEVERLEY

Chairman

Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[240]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, PETER BOYERS, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

TIMOTHY RUSSELL

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of November, 2005.

PETER BOYERS Minister of Finance

[241]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF GLYN PULEKOLO

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

GLYN PULEKOLO

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of November, 2005.

JOHN BEVERLEY Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[242]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, PETER BOYERS, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

GLYN PULEKOLO

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of November, 2005.

PETER BOYERS Minister of Finance

[243]

THE SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

APPROVAL OF WITHDRAWAL OF AMOUNT STANDING TO THE CREDIT OF ANNIE KIKO

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 28 of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, the Board hereby approves and authorizes -

ANNIE KIKO

To withdraw the amount standing to his credit from the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of November, 2005.

JOHN BEVERLEY Chairman Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Board

[244]

SOLOMON ISLANDS NATIONAL PROVIDENT FUND ACT (Cap. 109)

EXEMPTION ORDER

IN exercise of the powers conferred by Section 50(a) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act, I, PETER BOYERS, Minister of Finance hereby, in consultation with the Board, exempt -

ANNIE KIKO

From the requirements of Section 25(2) of the Solomon Islands National Provident Fund Act.

Dated at Honiara this fifteenth day of November, 2005.

PETER BOYERS
Minister of Finance

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government

Printed by Solomon Islands Printers Ltd.